Upcoming games for the Hartford Wolf Pack:

Wed. Mar. 12 @ Grand Rapids Griffins 7:.00 p.m. @ Van Andel Arena
Fri. Mar. 14 @ Rockford IceHogs 8:.00 p.m. @ BMO Center
VS. Sat. Mar. 15 @ Milwaukee Admirals 7.00 p.m. @ UW-Milwaukee Arena
Fri. ~ Mar. 21 V. Hershey Bears 7:00 p.m. @ XL Center
Sat. Mar. 22 V. Milwaukee Admirals 7.00 p.m. @ XL Center

Head-to-head:

This is the second and final meeting of the season between the Wolf Pack and the Senators. The Senators claimed a 6-5 overtime victory in the first
meeting on Jan. 29. Brennan Othmann struck just 20 seconds into the game for the Wolf Pack, but Stephen Halliday countered at 9:50 with a power
play strike. Dylan Roobroeck put Hartford back on top at 11:11, then Anton Blidh made it 3-1 6:07 into the second period. Two more power play goals
for the Senators drew them back to even, however. Jan Jenik jammed home a rebound at 12:23 to make it 3-2, then Angus Crookshank pounced ona
loose puck at 17:10 to tie the game. 1:27 later, at 18:37, Jaroslav Chmelai put the Wolf Pack back on top with his sixth goal of the season. Alex Belzile
made it 5-3 25 seconds into the third period, sniping his 13t goal of the season home off a faceoff victory by Bo Groulx. Wyatt Bongiovanni drew the
Sens within a goal 61 seconds later, converting on a breakaway attempt for his 15t goal of the season. Oskar Pettersson then tied the game at 3:17 off
a misplay by the Wolf Pack defensively. Just 16 seconds into overtime, Cole Reinhardt gave the Senators two points in a game they never led during
regulation time. The Wolf Pack won the last meeting between the teams at the XL Center by a score of 4-3 in overtime on Nov. 25, 2023.

Wolf Pack Notebook:

The Wolf Pack dropped a 7-1 decision to the Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins on home ice on Friday night. Nathan Sucese scored 16:09 into the
hockey game, extending his point streak to four games. The Wolf Pack controlled the first 25 minutes of the game, but the Penguins would strike seven
times in the final 33:06 to run away with two points. Mathias Laferriére tied the game 6:54 into the second period when a puck bounced to him in the
slot and he beat Louis Domingue with a quick shot. Avery Hayes then made it 2-1 31 seconds later, beating Domingue by the blocker from the right-
wing side. Valtteri Puustinen chased Domingue from the net at 12:38, making it 3-1 with a shot in-tight from the left-wing side that snuck by the blocker
of the netminder. The Penguins exploded for four goals on just 12 shots in the third period on Dylan Garand. Vasily Ponomarev and Ville Koivunen
struck 37 seconds apart to make it 5-1, striking at 4:44 and 5:21, respectively. Atley Calvert made it 6-1 at 9:07, while Rutger McGroarty tacked on a
seventh goal at 11:57. The loss was the largest margin of defeat in a single game this season by the Wolf Pack. The four goals allowed in the third
period marked the second time in three games that the Wolf Pack have surrendered four goals in a period. Blidh leads the Wolf Pack in goals with 17,
while Belzile paces the club in points with 50 (16 g, 34 a).

Senators Notebook:

The Senators dropped an 8-3 decision to the Penguins last night in Wilkes-Barre/Scranton. McGroarty gave the Pens a lead they never lost 6:37 into
the game, potting his 12t goal of the season on the power play. Ponomarev made it 2-0 at 17:28, but just over a minute later Crookshank got the Sens
on the board. Koivunen restored the two-goal lead at 3:44 of the second period, but Zack MacEwen countered at 5:09, making it 3-2. Tristan Broz and
Nikolai Knyzhov found the back of the net at 8:09 and 10:13, respectively, giving the Pens an edge of 5-2 through 40 minutes. MacEwen’s second
goal of the night came at 1:14 of the third period, but 5-3 was as close as the Senators drew it. Sam Poulin notched a natural hat-trick to end the game,
scoring at 1:26, 3:10, and 19:54, allowing the Penguins to pull away. Crookshank leads the Senators in goals with 19, while Halliday leads the club in
points with 40 (15 g, 25 a).

Yesterday/Last Night in the AHL:

Rochester (1) @ Laval (2) Calgary (5) @ Manitoba (6) Lehigh Valley (1) @ Charlotte (4)
Hershey (4) @ Cleveland (3) Colorado (3) @ Henderson (4) Belleville (3) @ Wilkes-Barre/Scranton (8)
Toronto (3) @ Bridgeport (2) OT lowa (1) @ Milwaukee (4) Providence (1) @ Springfield (2)

Grand Rapids (4) @ Chicago (5) Texas (2) @ Rockford (4) Ontario (3) @ San Diego (5)

San Jose (4) @ Abbotsford (5) Tucson (2) @ Bakersfield (3)

Tonight in the AHL (all times Eastern):
Lehigh Valley @ Charlotte (1:00) Springfield @ Bridgeport (3:00) Calgary @ Manitoba (3:00)
Syracuse @ Wilkes-Barre/Scranton (3:05) Texas @ Chicago (4:00) Colorado @ Henderson (4:00)

New York Rangers Notebook:

The Rangers dropped a 4-3 overtime decision to the Ottawa Senators yesterday afternoon in the Canadian capital. Michael Amadio tied the game at
17:08 of the third period, erasing a 3-1 lead for the Rangers and forcing overtime. In the extra session, Brady Tkachuk needed just 33 seconds to give
the Sens a key second point. Now 31-26-6, the Rangers welcome the Columbus Blue Jackets to the Garden tonight at 6:00 p.m.

Tonight in the NHL (all times Eastern):

New Jersey @ Philadelphia (1:00) Seattle @ Washington (3:30) Pittsburgh @ Minnesota (3:30)
Winnipeg @ Carolina (5:00) Columbus @ Rangers (6:00) Los Angeles @ Vegas (8:00)
Dallas @ Vancouver (9:00) Islanders @ Anaheim (9:00)




GOALIES
# Name

30 Malcolm Subban
35 Leevi Merilainen
40 Mads Sogaard
SKATERS

# Name
Jeremy Davies
Wyatt Bongiovanni
Donovan Sebrango
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Angus Crookshank
11 Jorian Donovan
13 Xavier Bourgault
14 Tristen Robins

16 Tyler Boucher

17 Zack MacEwen

19 Jamieson Rees
20 Philippe Daoust
21 Maxence Guenette
22 Garrett Pilon

23 Cole Reinhardt

24 Jan Jenik

27 Keean Washkurak
32 Oskar Pettersson
33 Djibril Touré

34 Stephen Halliday
38 Wyatte Wylie

42 Hayden Hodgson
48 Filip Roos

Team Staff

Ryan Bowness
David Bell
Andrew Campbell
Stefan Legein
Paul Gibson

Thomas Black

Belleville Senators (26-20-4-4) vs. Hartford Wolf Pack (23-27-5-2)

Ht Wt
6-2 215
6-3 186
6-7 217

Pos Ht
D 5-11
C 60

LW 5-11
D 62
RW 5-11
F 5-11
RW 6-2
RW 6-4
LW 5-10
Cc 61
D 62
Cc 60
6-1
F 61
C 5-10
6-2
D 67
C 64
D 60
6-2
D 64

GP W

18

9

24 12

8

Wt
185
193
221
183
200
179
185
216
235
186
195
210
192
207
199
184
209
203
212
190
221
200

General Manager
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Goaltending Coach
Video Coach

0

GP

39
38
52
48

41
31
18
32
39
48
52
27
35
53
53
20
53
38
32
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15

OoT SO
3 0
3 3
1 0
A Pts.
29 38
8 26
10 16
17 36
7 9
8 14
11 18
3 6
6 13
8 12
9 13
13 20
27 36
14 25
7 15
6 14
5 10
2 3
25 40
4 6
13 13

Mar 9, 2025 -- XL Center

GAA SV%
3.16 0.874
239 0.910
3.69 0.858

PIM  +/-
34 3
17 2
64 2
28 4
64 -9
6 -5
17 -12
18 -2
23 5
4 -6
2 -9
32 16
33 1
6 14
63 -2
39 -2
26 -6
44 3
27 -17
10 -8
109 -3
28 -6
OFFICIALS
Referee
Referee
Linesperson
Linesperson

AHL Game #886

GOALIES
# Name

31 Dylan Garand

70 Louis Domingue
SKATERS
# Name

2 Chad Ruhwedel
4 Casey Fitzgerald
5 Ben Harpur

7 Case McCarthy
8 Ryan Siedem
10 Adam Sykora

14 Connor Mackey
15 Brett Budgell

16 Jake Leschyshyn
17 Blade Jenkins

18 Bryce McConnell-Barker

19 Brendan Brisson
19 Lucas Edmonds
21 Anton Blidh

24 Benoit-Olivier Groulx
25 Blake Hillman

27 Blake McLaughlin
28 Dylan Roobroeck
37 Nathan Sucese

42 Jaroslav Chmelar
44 Matthew Robertson
49 Maxim Barbashev
55 Alex Belzile

58 Brandon Scanlin

96 Nicolas Aubé-Kubel

Ht Wt GP W L OT SO GAA SV%

6-1 176 29 15 7 6
6-3 210 27 7 19 1

Pos Ht
5-11
5-11
6-6
6-1
6-2
5-10
6-2
6-0
5-11
6-2
6-2
6-0
5-11
6-0
6-2
6-1
6-0
6-7
5-9
6-5
6-4
6-1
6-0
D 64
RW 6-0

Wt GP
182 36
181 54
231 29
198 13
192 5
179 56
195 51
187 9
199 54
195 37
194 53
198 46
178 37
195 56 17
198 46 15
200 39 3
79 12 1
205 57 11
174 41

220 56

201 48

183 4 1
205 53 16
216 51 6
207 12 4
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Team Staff

Ryan Martin
Grant Potulny
Paul Mara
Jamie Tardif
Brendan Burke
Nielsson Arcibal

Jack Young (#24)
Brody Sutter (#71)
Jeremy Faucher (#85)
Kevin Briganti (#39)
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General Manager
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Goaltending Coach
Video Coach

A
9

13
4

17

12

10

14

10
22

11
12
14
17

35

3 285 0911
0 3.33 0.895
Pts. PIM  +/-
12 26 8
17 54 -7
5 48 -4
1 2 1
1 2 0
25 6 -21
16 75 5
4 17 1
19 26 -29
8 18 -1
13 24 3
19 36 -29
10 12 -5
27 60 2
37 42 2
10 10 6
5 0 2
2 3 5
19 6 5
23 42 -27
18 47 -1
2 4 2
51 109 9
11 24 -15
8 6 3



