

VS.



Upcoming games for the Hartford Wolf Pack:

 Wed.
 Mar.
 12
 @ Grand Rapids Griffins
 7:00 p.m.

 Fri.
 Mar.
 14
 @ Rockford IceHogs
 8:00 p.m.

 Sat.
 Mar.
 15
 @ Milwaukee Admirals
 7:00 p.m.

 Fri.
 Mar.
 21
 V. Hershey Bears
 7:00 p.m.

 Sat.
 Mar.
 22
 V. Milwaukee Admirals
 7:00 p.m.

7:00 p.m. @ UW-Milwaukee Arena 7:00 p.m. @ XL Center 7:00 p.m. @ XL Center

@ Van Andel Arena

@ BMO Center

Head-to-head:

This is the second and final meeting of the season between the Wolf Pack and the Senators. The Senators claimed a 6-5 overtime victory in the first meeting on Jan. 29. **Brennan Othmann** struck just 20 seconds into the game for the Wolf Pack, but **Stephen Halliday** countered at 9:50 with a power play strike. **Dylan Roobroeck** put Hartford back on top at 11:11, then **Anton Blidh** made it 3-1 6:07 into the second period. Two more power play goals for the Senators drew them back to even, however. **Jan Jenik** jammed home a rebound at 12:23 to make it 3-2, then **Angus Crookshank** pounced on a loose puck at 17:10 to tie the game. 1:27 later, at 18:37, **Jaroslav Chmelař** put the Wolf Pack back on top with his sixth goal of the season. **Alex Belzile** made it 5-3 25 seconds into the third period, sniping his 13th goal of the season home off a faceoff victory by **Bo Groulx**. **Wyatt Bongiovanni** drew the Sens within a goal 61 seconds later, converting on a breakaway attempt for his 15th goal of the season. **Oskar Pettersson** then tied the game at 3:17 off a misplay by the Wolf Pack defensively. Just 16 seconds into overtime, **Cole Reinhardt** gave the Senators two points in a game they never led during regulation time. The Wolf Pack won the last meeting between the teams at the XL Center by a score of 4-3 in overtime on Nov. 25, 2023.

Wolf Pack Notebook:

The Wolf Pack dropped a 7-1 decision to the Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins on home ice on Friday night. **Nathan Sucese** scored 16:09 into the hockey game, extending his point streak to four games. The Wolf Pack controlled the first 25 minutes of the game, but the Penguins would strike seven times in the final 33:06 to run away with two points. **Mathias Laferrière** tied the game 6:54 into the second period when a puck bounced to him in the slot and he beat **Louis Domingue** with a quick shot. **Avery Hayes** then made it 2-1 31 seconds later, beating **Domingue** by the blocker from the rightwing side. **Valtteri Puustinen** chased **Domingue** from the net at 12:38, making it 3-1 with a shot in-tight from the left-wing side that snuck by the blocker of the netminder. The Penguins exploded for four goals on just 12 shots in the third period on **Dylan Garand. Vasily Ponomarev** and **Ville Koivunen** struck 37 seconds apart to make it 5-1, striking at 4:44 and 5:21, respectively. **Atley Calvert** made it 6-1 at 9:07, while **Rutger McGroarty** tacked on a seventh goal at 11:57. The loss was the largest margin of defeat in a single game this season by the Wolf Pack. The four goals allowed in the third period marked the second time in three games that the Wolf Pack have surrendered four goals in a period. **Blidh** leads the Wolf Pack in goals with 17, while **Belzile** paces the club in points with 50 (16 g, 34 a).

Senators Notebook:

The Senators dropped an 8-3 decision to the Penguins last night in Wilkes-Barre/Scranton. **McGroarty** gave the Pens a lead they never lost 6:37 into the game, potting his 12th goal of the season on the power play. **Ponomarev** made it 2-0 at 17:28, but just over a minute later **Crookshank** got the Sens on the board. **Koivunen** restored the two-goal lead at 3:44 of the second period, but **Zack MacEwen** countered at 5:09, making it 3-2. **Tristan Broz** and **Nikolai Knyzhov** found the back of the net at 8:09 and 10:13, respectively, giving the Pens an edge of 5-2 through 40 minutes. **MacEwen's** second goal of the night came at 1:14 of the third period, but 5-3 was as close as the Senators drew it. **Sam Poulin** notched a natural hat-trick to end the game, scoring at 1:26, 3:10, and 19:54, allowing the Penguins to pull away. **Crookshank** leads the Senators in goals with 19, while **Halliday** leads the club in points with 40 (15 q. 25 a).

Yesterday/Last Night in the AHL:

Rochester (1) @ Laval (2)
Hershey (4) @ Cleveland (3)
Colorado (3) @ Henderson (4)

Toronto (3) @ Bridgeport (2) OT
Grand Rapids (4) @ Chicago (5)
San Jose (4) @ Abbotsford (5)

Calgary (5) @ Manitoba (6)
Colorado (3) @ Henderson (4)
Belleville (3) @ Wilkes-Barre/Scranton (8)
Providence (1) @ Springfield (2)
Ontario (3) @ San Diego (5)
Tucson (2) @ Bakersfield (3)

Tonight in the AHL (all times Eastern):

Lehigh Valley @ Charlotte (1:00) Springfield @ Bridgeport (3:00) Calgary @ Manitoba (3:00) Syracuse @ Wilkes-Barre/Scranton (3:05) Texas @ Chicago (4:00) Colorado @ Henderson (4:00)

New York Rangers Notebook:

The Rangers dropped a 4-3 overtime decision to the Ottawa Senators yesterday afternoon in the Canadian capital. **Michael Amadio** tied the game at 17:08 of the third period, erasing a 3-1 lead for the Rangers and forcing overtime. In the extra session, **Brady Tkachuk** needed just 33 seconds to give the Sens a key second point. Now 31-26-6, the Rangers welcome the Columbus Blue Jackets to the Garden tonight at 6:00 p.m.

Tonight in the NHL (all times Eastern):

New Jersey @ Philadelphia (1:00) Winnipeg @ Carolina (5:00) Dallas @ Vancouver (9:00) Seattle @ Washington (3:30) Columbus @ Rangers (6:00) Islanders @ Anaheim (9:00) Pittsburgh @ Minnesota (3:30) Los Angeles @ Vegas (8:00)

Belleville Senators (26-20-4-4) vs. Hartford Wolf Pack (23-27-5-2) Mar 9, 2025 -- XL Center AHL Game #886

GOALIES											GO	ALIES									
#	Name	Ht	Wt	GP	W	L	ОТ	so	GAA	SV%	#	Name	Ht	Wt	GP	W L	. 0	T S	0 G/	A S	₩
30	Malcolm Subban	6-2	215	18	9	5	3	0	3.16	0.874	31	Dylan Garand	6-1	176	29	15 7	6	3	2.8	ß 0.	.911
35	Leevi Meriläinen	6-3	186	24	12	6	3	3	2.39	0.910		Louis Domingue	6-3	210	27	7 19	9 1	C	3.3	3 0.	.895
	Mads Sogaard	6-7	217	8	0	5	1	0	3.69	0.858		ATERS							_		
SKATERS											#		Pos	Ht		GP	G		Pts.		+/-
#	Name	Pos	Ht	Wt	GP	G	Α	Pts	. PIM	+/-	2	Chad Ruhwedel	D	5-11	182	36	3	9	12	26	8
4	Jeremy Davies	D	5-11	185	54	9	29	38	34	3	4	Casey Fitzgerald	D	5-11	181	54	4	13	17	54	-7
5	Wyatt Bongiovanni	С	6-0	193	39	18	8	26	17	2	5	Ben Harpur	D	6-6	231	29	1	4	5	48	-4
6	Donovan Sebrango	D	6-1	221	38	6	10	16	64	2	7	Case McCarthy	D	6-1	198	13	0	1	1	2	1
9	Angus Crookshank	LW	5-11	183	52	19	17	36	28	4	8	Ryan Siedem	D	6-2	192	5	0	1	1	2	0
11	Jorian Donovan	D	6-2	200	48	2	7	9	64	-9	10	Adam Sýkora	F	5-10	179	56	8	17	25	6	-21
13	Xavier Bourgault	RW	5-11	179	44	6	8	14	6	-5	14	Connor Mackey	D	6-2	195	51	4	12	16	75	5
14	Tristen Robins	F	5-11	185	41	7	11	18	17	-12	15	Brett Budgell	F	6-0	187	9	0	4	4	17	1
16	Tyler Boucher	RW	6-2	216	31	3	3	6	18	-2	16	Jake Leschyshyn	F	5-11	199	54	9	10	19	26	-29
17	Zack MacEwen	RW	6-4	235	18	7	6	13	23	-5	17	Blade Jenkins	F	6-2	195	37	2	6	8	18	-1
19	Jamieson Rees	LW	5-10	186	32	4	8	12	4	-6	18	Bryce McConnell-Barker	F	6-2	194	53	6	7	13	24	3
20	Philippe Daoust	С	6-1	195	39	4	9	13	12	-9	19	Brendan Brisson	F	6-0	198	46	5	14	19	36	-29
21	Maxence Guenette	D	6-2	210	48	7	13	20	32	16	19	Lucas Edmonds	RW	5-11	178	37	4	6	10	12	-5
22	Garrett Pilon	С	6-0	192	52	9	27	36	33	1	21	Anton Blidh	F	6-0	195	56	17	10	27	60	2
23	Cole Reinhardt	LW	6-1	207	27	11	14	25	6	14	24	Benoit-Olivier Groulx	С	6-2	198	46	15	22	37	42	2
24	Jan Jeník	F	6-1	199	35	8	7	15	63	-2	25	Blake Hillman	D	6-1	200	39	3	7	10	10	6
27	Keean Washkurak	С	5-10	184	53	8	6	14	39	-2	27	Blake McLaughlin	F	6-0	179	12	1	4	5	0	2
32	Oskar Pettersson	RW	6-2	209	53	5	5	10	26	-6	28	Dylan Roobroeck	F	6-7	205	57	11	11	22	35	-5
33	Djibril Touré	D	6-7	203	20	1	2	3	44	3	37	Nathan Sucese	LW	5-9	174	41	7	12	19	6	5
34	Stephen Halliday	С	6-4	212	53	15	25	40	27	-17	42	Jaroslav Chmelar	F	6-5	220	56	9	14	23	42	-27
38	Wyatte Wylie	D	6-0	190	38	2	4	6	10	-8	44	Matthew Robertson	D	6-4	201	48	1	17	18	47	-1
42	Hayden Hodgson	RW	6-2	221	32	3	5	8	109	-3	49	Maxim Barbashev	F	6-1	183	4	1	1	2	4	2
48	Filip Roos	D	6-4	200	54	0	13	13	28	-6	55	Alex Belzile	F	6-0	205	53	16	35	51	109	9
											58	Brandon Scanlin	D	6-4	216	51	6	5	11	24	-15
Tea	Team Staff						96	Nicolas Aubé-Kubel	RW	6-0	207	12	4	4	8	6	3				

Ryan Bowness General Manager David Bell Head Coach Andrew Campbell Assistant Coach Assistant Coach Stefan Legein Paul Gibson Goaltending Coach Video Coach Thomas Black

Team Staff

Ryan Martin General Manager Grant Potulny Head Coach Paul Mara Assistant Coach Jamie Tardif Assistant Coach Brendan Burke Goaltending Coach Nielsson Arcibal Video Coach

OFFICIALS

Referee Jack Young (#24) Referee Brody Sutter (#71) Jeremy Faucher (#85) Linesperson Linesperson Kevin Briganti (#39)